



For Immediate Release

Date: March 28, 2016

Contact: Nancy Wilson, VP Human Resources & Safety

Phone: 800.422.5727

Email: Nancy.Wilson@indianafurniture.com

Indiana Furniture Announces President

Indiana Furniture is very pleased to announce the appointment of Max Verkamp as the President and CEO.

Mr. Verkamp's previous career includes 23 years of successful leadership at MasterBrand Cabinets in sales, marketing, IT and operations. Mr. Verkamp holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Economics from the University of Notre Dame and an MBA from Xavier University. He resides in Jasper with his wife Jennifer and three children.

"Max brings many years of corporate strategic planning, development and executing initiatives for growth," stated Indiana Furniture Board Chairman, Phil Schneider. "We look forward to Max's leadership in bringing increasing success to Indiana Furniture."

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing our customers with office furnishings of the highest standards in quality and craftsmanship. Through advanced information systems and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a diverse range of environmentally conscious products and flexible solutions for our clients.